City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 000587 Version: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/25/2000 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE
On agenda: Final action: 9/22/2000

Effective date:

Title: Resolution relating to renewing a lease agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Milwaukee
County for the Northwest Senior Center.
Sponsors: THE CHAIR
Indexes: INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS, LEASES, MILWAUKEE COUNTY
Attachments: 1. 000587-FISCAL.pdf
Date Ver. Action By Action Result Tally
7/25/2000 0 COMMON COUNCIL ASSIGNED TO
7/26/2000 0 PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE REFERRED TO
9/8/2000 0 PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE HEARING NOTICES SENT
9/14/2000 0 PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION Pass 5:0
9/22/2000 0 COMMON COUNCIL ADOPTED Pass 17:0
000587
ORIGINAL
910150
THE CHAIR

Resolution relating to renewing a lease agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Milwaukee County for the Northwest Senior Center.
- Analysis -

This resolution authorizes an 8-year extension of the lease agreement with Milwaukee County for the City-owned Northwest Senior Center at
7717 West Good Hope Road. The original 8-year lease agreement, adopted on July 27, 1982, was extended for an additional 8-years on May
14, 1991, and expired on April 30, 1999.

Whereas, The Common Council, on July 27, 1982, adopted Resolution File Number 81-1863-y which authorized a lease agreement between
the City of Milwaukee and Milwaukee County for the County to use part of the former Granville Town Hall Building located at 7717 West Good
Hope Road as a senior center; and

Whereas, On May 14, 1991, the Common Council adopted Resolution File Number 910150 which extended this lease for an additional 8 years
ending on April 30, 1999; and

Whereas, Milwaukee County has requested that the existing lease agreement be renewed; and

Whereas, The parties desire to reaffirm the lease previously approved by the Common Council in all respects with the exception of one change
made in the amendment in the lease agreement which is attached to this file; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the proper City officials are authorized and directed to execute the
amendment to the lease agreement attached to this file on behalf of the City of Milwaukee thereby extending the present lease agreement for 8
years; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the proper City officials are authorized and directed to do all things necessary to carry out the intent of this resolution.
Department of Public Works - Buildings and Fleet

00320-1

jro

07/07/00

Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™

City of Milwaukee Page 1 of 2


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 000587, Version: 0

City of Milwaukee Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

